What is Emma going to do on the beach this weekend?   

4. Judy’s family went to the USA last April. 

（畫線部分用 next 改寫句子） 

Judy’s family will go to the USA next April.   

四、看圖詳答問題：每題 3 分，共 6 分 

1. Q: How much does the jacket cost? 

A: It costs $1,500/one thousand and five hundred dollars.  

2. Q: How much will George pay for the new cellphone? 

A: He will pay $3,500/three thousand and five hundred  

dollars for it.  

五、整句式翻譯：每題 4 分，共 16 分 

1. 我們下週五將會搭火車去臺北。（...are going to...） 

We are going to take a train to Taipei next Friday  

/ We are going to go to Taipei by train next Friday.  

2. 媽媽今天下午將會去市場，爸爸也是。（...will...） 

Mom will go to the market this afternoon, and Dad will,